
DB POWER LIMITED 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 

INTERNATIONALCOMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB) 
 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY SIDING 
 
DB Power Limited (DBPL) invites sealed bids in two parts (i.e. Part –I: Techno commercial 
bid and Part–II:Price Bid) from reputed Railway approved organizations with proven track 
record for Construction of Railway Siding for (i) Execution of Earthwork & Civil Work and (ii) 
P-way Work taking off from Robertson Railway Station in South East Central Railway to 
plant site for 2 x 600 MW coal based thermal Power Plant of DB Power Limited at Village-
Baradarha,Tehsil-Dabhra, District- Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh as per the details and 
schedule mentioned below: 
 

 BID DOCUMENT 
No.  

DBPL-CG-2x600-MW-
RAILWAY SIDING-01 

DBPL-CG-2x600-MW-
RAILWAY SIDING-02 

DBPL-CG-2x600-MW-
RAILWAY SIDING-03 

Name of Package 

Execution of Earthwork 
and Civil Work from 

Plant yard to CH 6094 
location for construction 

of Railway Siding 
including supply of all 

materials. 

 
Execution of Earthwork 

and Civil Work from 
Robertson Station to 
CH 6094 location for 

construction of Railway 
Siding including supply 

of all materials. 

Execution of P- way work 
(excluding earthwork & 
civil work) along with 

supply of P-way 
materials form Plant yard 

to Robertson Station. 
(Note: Rails, PSC Sleepers 
and Points & Crossings 
Shall be issued free of cost 
from DBPL) 

Cost of Bid 
Documents 

(Non-refundable) 

Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees  
fifteen thousand only) 

Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees 
fifteen thousand only) 

Rs. 10,000.00 (Rupees 
Ten thousand only) 

Mode of payment Demand Draft / Pay order in favour of DB Power Limited, payable at Mumbai. 

Earnest Money / 
Bid Security 

Rs. 20,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty lakhs 

Only) 

Rs. 20,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty lakhs 

Only) 

Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rupees 
Five lakhs Only) 

Bid Documents Sale Date From 10.10.2012 to 19.10.2012 

Last date of receipt of Bids 21.11.2012 up to 2.30 PM 

Bid Opening date and time 21.11.2012 (3.00 PM) 

Contact Person 

Sh. Pravash Kumar Biswal 
Sr General Manager,  Techno-Commercial 
DB Power Limited, Third Floor, Express Towers, 
Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021. 

Contact Details 
 

Tel: +91 22 39306000 (Board), 
       +91 22 39306021 (Direct)  

E Mail  : pravash.biswal@dbpower.in and   
shrirang.r@dbpower.in 

For further details please visit our website www.diliigentpower.com or www.dbpower.net.in 

 


